503710397 02/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3757038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UMUD YAZGAN	12/01/2014
BIROL KONAK	12/01/2014
FALK EMRE OZYUKSEL	12/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCELIC ANONIM SIRKETI		
Street Address:	E5 ANKARA ASFALTI UZERI, TUZLA		
City:	ISTANBUL		
State/Country:	TURKEY		
Postal Code:	34950		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14406133

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)631-4529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-631-9100

Email: vclmdocket@venjuris.com

VENJURIS, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1938 E. OSBORN RD

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016-7234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHDL1891-002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY D. LOGAN		
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony D. Logan/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2016		

Total Attachments: 3

source=3assign_exe_to_file#page1.tif source=3assign_exe_to_file#page2.tif source=3assign_exe_to_file#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037833 FRAME: 0485 503710397

Assign	ment of A	pplicati	on	Docket Number: PHDL1891-002
-	of Inventor's Oatl			LUD[1931-005
(III lieu c	of miventor a Outi	iy becolar actor		
Whereas, I/We, <u>OZY</u> L	JKSEL, Faik Em	re; VARDAR	, Osman; KC	NAK, Birol; and YAZGAN,
<u>Jmud;</u> hereafter refe A BUILT-IN HOUSE	rred as "inventor", HOLD APPLIANC	have invente CE COMPRIS	a certain new i	DRATIVE PANEL
X For which an a Application Nu	pplication for a Uni umber <u>PCT/EP20</u>	ited States Pal 13/060595	ent was filed o	on 23.05.2013 nserted when known).
The above-ide I belleve that I application.	entifled application I am the original in	was made or ventor or an o	authorized to l riginal Joint Inv	be made by me. ventor of a claimed invention in the
For which an a	application for a Ur	nited States Pa	itent was exec	uted on, and
Whereas, <u>ARCELIP</u> address is <u>E5 Anka</u> right, title, and Interes	<u>ra Asfalti Uzerl, T</u>	<u>ETI</u> here refe uzla 34950 ls	rred to "assign stanbul, TR is	nee" whose respective mailing desirous of acquiring the entire
acknowledged, and o assign, and transfer t States and worldwide Office to Issue said Ur the same for his sole	ther good and val into said assignee . I hereby author nited States Patent use and behoof; au hich said Patent ma	uable conside the full and e ize and reque to said assign and for the use ay be granted,	ration, I, the inclusive right state of the Directon tee, of the entional behoof of as fully and en	(\$10.00), the receipt whereof is inventor, by these presents do sell, to the said invention in the United of the U.S. Patent and Trademark ire right, title, and interest in and to this legal representatives, to the full ntirely as the same would have been
Executed this	12th	day of	Dec.	
			Inve	entor: Falk Emre OZYUKSEL

PATENT REEL: 037833 FRAME: 0486

Accia	nment of A	nnlicatio	n	Docket Number:
Assignment of Application (In lieu of Inventor's Oath/Declaration)			• •	PHDL1891-002
Whereas, I/We, <u>OZ</u> Umud; hereafter re		re; VARDAR, (, have invented	certain new i	NAK, Birol; and YAZGAN, mprovements in DRATIVE PANEL
For which ar	application for a Un Number <u>PCT/EP20</u>	ited States Pater	nt was filed o	
The above- I believe the application		was made or auventor or an orig	thorized to b sinal joint inv	ne made by me. Tentor of a claimed invention in the
For which a	n application for a U	nited States Pate	nt was execu	uted on, and
Whereas, <u>ARCEI</u> address is <u>E5 Anl</u> right, title, and inte	ara Asfalti Uzeri, T	ETI here referre uzla 34950 ista	ed to "assign inbul, TR is	ee" whose respective mailing desirous of acquiring the entire
acknowledged, and assign, and transfer States and worldwl Office to Issue sald the same, for his so end of the term for	other good and valento said assignee de. I hereby author United States Patent le use and behoof; a	table considera the full and exc ize and request to said assigned nd for the use ar ay be granted, as	tion, I, the li lusive right (the Director e, of the entli nd behoof of a fully and en	(\$10.00), the receipt whereof is nventor, by these presents do sell, to the said invention in the United of the U.S. Patent and Trademark re right, title, and interest in and to his legal representatives, to the full tirely as the same would have been
Executed this	12th	day of $___^{ m I}$	ec.	2014.
			Inve	ntor: Birol KONAK

PATENT REEL: 037833 FRAME: 0487

nment of	f Application	on	Docket Number: PHDL1891-002		
Whereas, I/We, OZYUKSEL, Falk Emre; VARDAR, Osman; KONAK, Birol; and YAZGAN, Umud; hereafter referred as "inventor", have invented certain new improvements in A BUILT-IN HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE COMPRISING A DECORATIVE PANEL					
For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 23.05.2013 Application Number PCT/EP2013/060595 (to be inserted when known).					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
For which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and					
Whereas, ARCELIK ANONIM SIRKETI here referred to "assignee" whose respective mailing address is E5 Ankara Asfalti Uzeri, Tuzla 34950 Istanbul, TR is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.					
Now. Therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and worldwide. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
12th	day of	Dec.	, 2014.		
		Inve	ntor: Umud YAZGAN		
	eu of Inventor's ZYUKSEL, Faik referred as "inven SEHOLD APPL In application for a Number PCT/E ridentified applicated and the origin In. ELIK ANONIM S INVERSE IN THE SAME. In consideration d other good and er unto said assiguide. I hereby au I United States Pa ole use and behoor which said Pater is assignment and	eu of Inventor's Oath/Declaration ZYUKSEL, Falk Emre; VARDAR referred as "inventor", have invente SEHOLD APPLIANCE COMPRIS In application for a United States Path In Number PCT/EP2013/060595 Identified application was made or nat I am the original inventor or an or nat I am the original inventor or an or nat I am the same Inventor or an or nat I am the same. ILIK ANONIM SIRKETI here references to the same of t	referred as "inventor", have invented certain new in SEHOLD APPLIANCE COMPRISING A DECC on application for a United States Patent was filed on Number PCT/EP2013/060595 (to be invented application was made or authorized to be not I am the original inventor or an original joint invented in application for a United States Patent was executed. ILIK ANONIM SIRKETI here referred to "assignment and salignment and salignment and exclusive right to be in the same. In consideration of the sum of ten dollars are consideration, I, the interpretation of the sum of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, I, the interpretation of the sum of ten dollars are unto salid assignee the full and exclusive right to vide. I hereby authorize and request the Director I United States Patent to said assignee, of the entition of the use and behoof of the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entity assignment and sale not been made. 12th Dec.		

PATENT REEL: 037833 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 02/25/2016